Appendix D

Notice of Determination

To:	: Office of Planning and Research		From: Public Agency: <u>City of Auburn</u>
	U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	<i>Street Address:</i> 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	Address: 1225 Lincoln Way Auburn, CA 95603 Contact: Tonya Ward Phone: 530-823-4211 ext 140
	County Clerk County of: Placer Address: 2954 Richardson Dr, Auburn, CA 95603		Lead Agency (if different from above):
			Contact: Phone:

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2020050307

Project Title: PG&E Auburn Sacramento Street Renovation

Project Applicant: PG&E

Project Location (include county): City of Auburn, County of Placer

Project Description:

The Pacific Gas and Electric Company (PG&E) Auburn Sacramento Street Renovation project would involve renovating an approximately 7.1-acre portion of the existing PG&E Auburn Service Center at 333 and 343 Sacramento Street, Auburn. The project would include the renovation of an existing building, demolition of three buildings, and the construction of two new buildings and perimeter fencing, to support specialized operations such as storm, wildfire, or other regional response activities; and to be available

This is to advise that the	City of Auburn	has approved the above
	(🔳 Lead Agency or 🗌 Resp	onsible Agency)
described project on 6/30	0/2020 and has made the f (date)	ollowing determinations regarding the above
described project.		
1. The project [🗌 will 🔳	will not] have a significant effect of	n the environment.
2. 🗌 An Environmental I	mpact Report was prepared for this	project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
🔳 A Negative Declara	tion was prepared for this project p	ursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
3. Mitigation measures [🛽 were 🔲 were not] made a condi	tion of the approval of the project.
4. A mitigation reporting of	or monitoring plan [🔳 was 🗌 was	not] adopted for this project.
5. A statement of Overrid	ing Considerations [🗌 was 🔳 was	s not] adopted for this project.
6. Findings [III were	were not] made pursuant to the pro	visions of CEQA.
	inal EIR with comments and responents and responent to the General Public at:	nses and record of project approval, or the

https://ceqanet.opr.ca.gov/	1 1
Signature (Public Agency):	Mp Vmd
Date: 7/2/2020	Date Received for filing at OPR: 7/2/2020

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.